highest with the lowest discount rate. Value of discount rate, when NPV is 0, equals

IRR. Discount payback period finishes in the same moment, where NPV starts to be

negative.

 Price of fuel for diesel- generator is very important for results in my case,

because it is not possible connect to network. It is very hard to predict prices for

longer time period. The fuel price depends on many factors as political or economical

000

002

004

006

008

010

012

014

016

018

020

-1500 000

-1000 000

-500 000

 0

500 000

1000 000

1500 000

2000 000

2500 000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Discount rate [%]

[Years]

NPV [RUB]

Discount rate analysis

37m^2 NPV

[RUB]

20m^2 NPV

[RUB]

37m^2 DPP

[years]

20m^2 DPP

[years]

77

situation. Correlation between evolution of fuel price and NPV value was counted in

range from -10% to +10%.

Figure 21- Fuel price analysis results

 The figure 38 shows strong dependence between fuel price and NPV value.

Fuel price is very important input value for results.

 The next sensitivity analysis is about inflation.

Figure 22- Inflation analysis

-800000

-600000

-400000

-200000

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

-10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10

NPV [RUB]

Change of price [%]

Fuel price analysis

37m^2 NPV [RUB]

20m^2 NPV [RUB]

-800 000

-600 000

-400 000

-200 000

 0

200 000

400 000

600 000

0 5 10 15
NPV [RUB]

inflation [%]

Inflation analysis

37m^2 NPV [RUB]

20m^2 NPV [RUB]

Полиномиальная (37m^2

NPV [RUB])

Полиномиальная (20m^2

NPV [RUB])

78

 The previous figure show sensitivity analysis, when inflation is changing. We

can see, if inflation would be 16%, NPV of variant with 37m2 would be 0, it means

discount payback period would be around 20 years. NPV of variant with 20m2 would

be negative in each case.

5 Social responsibility

82

 Conclusion

86

6 Sources